
2021 Methodist University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-17   Conf: 7-8   Home: 7-10   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 2-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (262), Opp (229)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (1), Dagenhart (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Cassell (1), Dagenhart
(1), Nichols (1), Ritter (1), Wilkerson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Lallo (5), Hollman (1), Pettofrezzo (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (9), St. Leger 4, Johnson 3, Hill 1, Totals , Opp
(4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-99), Lallo (24-32), Hollman (11-14), Walker (9-13), St. Leger (8-11), Mann (4-4), Orlowski (4-4), Cockman (3-5),
Hill (3-4), Freeland (2-2), Johnson (2-3), Pettofrezzo (2-3), Latta (1-2), Wert (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Austin, Jacob .409 24-23 88 16 36 6 1 1 15 47 .534 8 3 12 0 .475 0 2 6-6 107 11 4 .967
3 Wilkerson, Rob .385 32-32 130 30 50 10 0 4 30 72 .554 11 4 14 0 .448 0 3 17-18 52 1 0 1.000
32 Cassell, Jordan .311 32-32 122 22 38 8 1 3 32 57 .467 12 3 18 2 .376 4 0 5-5 114 7 5 .960
7 Dagenhart, Will .286 29-27 105 24 30 3 3 1 19 42 .400 6 7 21 1 .361 1 6 6-7 47 72 4 .967
9 Yarbrough, Christian .264 32-32 110 29 29 4 3 0 15 39 .355 20 6 24 0 .401 1 3 23-25 77 1 2 .975
23 Nelson, Spencer .261 30-27 88 17 23 9 0 4 20 44 .500 11 6 28 0 .381 0 1 1-1 36 3 2 .951
6 Hall, Wesley .260 29-29 100 16 26 6 1 1 21 37 .370 13 4 10 1 .355 4 4 2-2 41 49 7 .928
15 Lallo, Josh .246 24-19 61 11 15 4 0 0 5 19 .311 7 1 7 1 .333 0 2 0-0 124 12 1 .993
2 Hill, Ryan .220 30-27 82 17 18 6 0 1 7 27 .329 15 2 12 0 .354 0 1 3-4 25 47 14 .837
5 Hollman, Hunter .360 19-16 50 13 18 5 1 2 16 31 .620 13 4 15 0 .515 1 3 5-5 66 7 1 .986
27 Favor, Anthony .261 17-3 23 5 6 1 0 0 5 7 .304 3 0 5 0 .346 0 1 0-0 10 11 2 .913
4 Ritter, Zachary .258 21-10 31 11 8 3 0 1 6 14 .452 9 2 11 0 .452 0 1 2-2 14 1 2 .882
1 Nichols, Casey .159 18-14 44 10 7 1 0 0 2 8 .182 6 3 10 1 .302 0 2 6-7 30 28 2 .967
22 Little, Trent .000 8-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
10 Pettofrezzo, Zach .000 4-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 10 2 1 .923
28 Cockman, Nathan .000 12-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 7 0 1.000
Totals .292 32-32 1040 223 304 66 10 18 193 444 .427 135 47 189 6 .394 11 29 76-82 770 299 52 .954
Opponents .295 32-32 1041 187 307 51 4 16 166 414 .398 96 27 187 16 .366 10 13 37-50 766 317 63 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Pettofrezzo, Zach 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
2 Hill, Ryan 2.79 4-3 14 4 1 0-2 3 38.2 32 14 12 9 31 4 1 1 .230 2 6 0 0 3
34 Wert, Champ 3.12 0-1 6 1 0 0-1 0 8.2 12 10 3 5 5 1 0 2 .316 1 0 0 2 0
28 Cockman, Nathan 3.34 0-3 11 3 0 0-0 3 32.1 34 18 12 11 23 6 0 1 .256 3 1 1 1 1
14 Caldwell, Ethan 3.65 2-0 9 0 0 0-1 0 12.1 9 5 5 5 10 1 0 1 .220 2 0 0 1 0
29 Walker, Will 4.82 4-4 12 12 0 0-0 0 61.2 74 39 33 15 45 12 0 3 .290 6 4 0 2 3
35 Mitchum, Cole 5.40 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 5 2 3 2 2 0 1 .214 2 2 0 0 0
26 St. Leger, William 6.15 4-5 11 10 0 0-0 0 45.1 62 35 31 23 33 10 1 2 .343 1 5 0 1 6
36 Orlowski, Michael 6.35 1-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 17.0 18 14 12 7 12 3 0 2 .257 0 3 1 0 0
12 Johnson, Tyler 8.31 0-0 8 1 0 0-1 0 8.2 15 14 8 6 7 3 0 0 .375 2 1 0 1 0
11 Mann, Elliot 8.44 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 10.2 14 12 10 4 9 3 1 1 .318 7 2 1 0 0
17 Latta, Noah 10.97 0-0 7 1 0 0-1 0 10.2 18 13 13 4 4 2 1 1 .375 0 2 0 2 0
8 Freeland, Tanner 11.37 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 14 8 8 4 5 4 0 1 .424 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.22 15-17 106 32 1 2 7 256.2 307 187 149 96 187 51 4 16 .295 26 27 3 10 13
Opponents 6.20 17-15 101 32 2 1 7 255.1 304 223 176 135 189 66 10 18 .292 37 47 3 11 29



2021 Methodist University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Wilkerson, Rob 53 52 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Cockman, Nathan 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
12 Johnson, Tyler 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
11 Mann, Elliot 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
36 Orlowski, Michael 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
14 Caldwell, Ethan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Little, Trent 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Mitchum, Cole 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
34 Wert, Champ 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Lallo, Josh 137 124 12 1 .993 0 24 8 .750 5 1
5 Hollman, Hunter 74 66 7 1 .986 0 11 3 .786 1 0
9 Yarbrough, Christian 80 77 1 2 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Dagenhart, Will 123 47 72 4 .967 13 0 0 — 0 0
19 Austin, Jacob 122 107 11 4 .967 7 0 0 — 0 0
1 Nichols, Casey 60 30 28 2 .967 8 0 0 — 0 0
32 Cassell, Jordan 126 114 7 5 .960 9 0 0 — 0 0
23 Nelson, Spencer 41 36 3 2 .951 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 St. Leger, William 19 3 15 1 .947 1 8 3 .727 0 0
6 Hall, Wesley 97 41 49 7 .928 6 0 0 — 0 0
10 Pettofrezzo, Zach 13 10 2 1 .923 0 2 1 .667 1 0
27 Favor, Anthony 23 10 11 2 .913 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Walker, Will 20 9 9 2 .900 0 9 4 .692 0 0
4 Ritter, Zachary 17 14 1 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hill, Ryan 86 25 47 14 .837 1 3 1 .750 0 0
17 Latta, Noah 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 1 .500 0 0
8 Freeland, Tanner 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
99 Arnold, CJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1121 770 299 52 .954 47 37 12 .747 7 1
Opponents 1146 766 317 63 .945 24 76 5 .933 5 1


